S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)No....../2014 (CC Nos.21401-21402/2014)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/08/2014 in RFA No.489/2012 c/w 775/2010 in RFA No.489/2012 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

HASEENA BEGUM AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SYED SULTAN MAHAMOOD @ FAIROZ AND ORS. Respondent(s) (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 06/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Girish Ananthamurthy, Adv.

For Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

List the matters along with SLP(C)Nos.30374-75 of 2014, which are to be listed on 8th January, 2015,

(Sarita Purohit) Court Master (Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sarita Purohit Date: 2015.01.07 12:11:40 IST Reason: